  RDZ-3
Extra burden resistors set for instrument
transformers
RDZ-3 Operating manual
 - 2 - RDZ-3_05.2017
TABLE OF CONTENT
1. MANUFACTURER COMMENTS ........................................................................................... 3
1.1. General safety rules .......................................................................................................................... 3

manufacturer's address
 The warranty period is extended by the time of successful complaint settle
1.8. How to order
The order should specify the full name of the device and all the necessary parameters:
 type and version of the device
 RDZ-3 {parameters}
Example of order:
 RDZ-3 x 2000R – 50W
1.9. Manufacturers data
ZEG-ENERGETYKA Sp. z o.o.
ul. Fabryczna 2
43-100 Tychy
Poland
tel: +48 32 775 07 80
tel/fax: +48 32 775 07 83
NIP: 6381805949
REGON: 242933572
VAT ID-No.: PL6381805949
e-mail: biuro@zeg-energetyka.pl
RDZ-3 Operating manual
 - 6 - RDZ-3_05.2017
2. TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
2.1. Application
Modern energy meters characterises very low burden of measuring inputs. On the other hand current or voltage
transformer works properly if its secondary winding burden lays between 25 - 100% of its rated output. In case of
old type transformers the situation of not enough burden can occur. Burden resistors RDZ-3 are installed in order
to add extra load of secondary winding of current or voltage transformer. The RDZ-3 resistors can be also applied
in order to eliminate ferro-resonance phenomena.
2.2. Construction
Particular resistive components of RDZ-3 resistors set are made in thick-film technology which allows to reduce
inductance. Resistors are very reliable, they withstand high temperature conditions and pulse loads. Load
resistors set contains three resistors (for three phase network) enclosured in special purpose casing with lock for
industrial purposes and possibility of sealing. The resistors are connected to measuring circuit with terminal block
type UK5 TWIN of Phoenix Contact. The terminal can be configured for Y or delta connection. The access to
terminal block is possible by breaking the seal placed in the door lock. The value of resistors on demand of
individual order. Dimensional drawing are presented on fig. 2, 3, 4.
Fig. 1. Enclosure is equipped with lock with possibility of sealing
RDZ-3 Operating manual
 - 7 - RDZ-3_05.2017
Fig. 2. Dimensional drawing of mountg holes arrangement
1
3
1
.1
8
7
5
.0
0
7
9
.5
0
200.28
195.00
232.00
1
2
7
.1
9
Fig. 3. RDZ-3 resistors set – bottom view
RDZ-3 Operating manual
 - 8 - RDZ-3_05.2017
Fig. 4. RDZ-3 Resistors set – side view
2.3. Electrical diagram of resistors set
R1 R2 R3
1 2 3 4 5 6
Fig. 5. Electrical diagram of RDZ-3 resistors set
RDZ-3 Operating manual
 - 9 - RDZ-3_05.2017
2.4. Example values of resistors
Table 1. Example values of resistors dedicated to voltage transformers
Burden added by resistors set